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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 24 / MAPA
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55708

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-680-1()--08-78

I 680: I-680 from Missouri River to I-29

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$105,000
$94,500

$105,000
$94,500



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

55891

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-030-9()--38-23

US 30: E Channel Wapsipinicon River 2.3 mi E of Co
Rd Y4E

Bridge Replacement-PPCB

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,022,848
$2,418,278

$3,022,848
$2,418,278

48615

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-136-1()--38-23

IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.9 mi N of US 61

RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,732,318
$1,385,854

$1,732,318
$1,385,854

48412

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-136-1()--38-23

IA 136: Ditch 8.6 mi N of US 61

RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,510,791
$1,208,633

$1,510,791
$1,208,633



RPA 10
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

48621

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-030()--3H-16

US 30: W of Charles Ave E of Lisbon to WCL
Stanwood

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$6,473,000
$5,178,400

$6,473,000
$5,178,400

STBG

55766

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STP-038-2()--2C-16

IA 38: I-80 to NCL Tipton

HMA Resurfacing, HMA Paved Shoulder - New

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,415,512
$6,089,100

$7,415,512
$6,089,100



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

55640

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-030()--3H-08

US 30: Greene Co Line to Co Rd E41/G Ave

HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,500,000
$2,800,000

$3,500,000
$2,800,000



RPA 12
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

48637

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-030()--38-14

US 30: Storm Creek 2.5 mi W of Co Rd N41

Bridge Replacement, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,856,471
$2,285,177

$2,856,471
$2,285,177

55661

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STP-141-3()--2C-24

IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59

HMA Resurfacing with Milling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$9,171,918
$7,337,534

$9,171,918
$7,337,534



RPA 13
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55594

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-029-1()--08-36

I 29: Missouri Border to US 34

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,242,500
$1,118,250

$1,242,500
$1,118,250



RPA 18
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55612

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-029-1()72--08-43

I 29: Pottawattamie County to Monona County

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,032,500
$929,250

$1,032,500
$929,250

55613

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-880()0--08-78

I 880: I-880 from I-29 to I-80

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$560,000
$504,000

$560,000
$504,000


