2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

MPO 24 / MAPA

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	202	24 2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

HSIP

55708	IHSIPX-680-1()08-78	Submitted	Total	\$105,000		\$105,000
	I 680: I-680 from Missouri River to I-29		Federal Aid	\$94,500		\$94,500
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Regional			
			Swap			

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	202	4 2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

STBG

55891	BRF-030-9()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$3,022,848	\$3,022,848
Iowa Department of	US 30: E Channel Wapsipinicon River 2.3 mi E of Co		Federal Aid	\$2,418,278	\$2,418,278
Transportation	Rd Y4E		Regional		
	Bridge Replacement-PPCB		Swap		
48615	BRF-136-1()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$1,732,318	\$1,732,318
lowa Department of	IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.9 mi N of US 61		Federal Aid	\$1,385,854	\$1,385,854
Transportation	RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way	-	Regional		
			Swap		
48412	BRF-136-1()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$1,510,791	\$1,510,791
lowa Department of	IA 136: Ditch 8.6 mi N of US 61		Federal Aid	\$1,208,633	\$1,208,633
Transportation	RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way	-	Regional		
			Swap		

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

NHPP

48621	NHSX-030()3H-16	Submitted	Total	\$6,473,000	\$6,473,000
Iowa Department of	US 30: W of Charles Ave E of Lisbon to WCL		Federal Aid	\$5,178,400	\$5,178,400
Transportation	Stanwood Pavement Rehab		Regional		
			Swap		

STBG

55766	STP-038-2()2C-16	Submitted	Total	\$7,415,512		\$7,415,512
Iowa Department of	IA 38: I-80 to NCL Tipton		Federal Aid	\$6,089,100		\$6,089,100
Transportation	HMA Resurfacing, HMA Paved Shoulder - New		Regional		 	
			Swap			

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

NHPP

55640	NHSX-030()3H-08	Submitted	Total	\$3,500,000		\$3,500,000
Iowa Department of	US 30: Greene Co Line to Co Rd E41/G Ave		Federal Aid	\$2,800,000		\$2,800,000
Transportation	HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling		Regional			
			Swap			

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	202	4 2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

STBG

48637	BRF-030()38-14	Submitted	Total	\$2,856,471	\$2,856,471
lowa Department of	US 30: Storm Creek 2.5 mi W of Co Rd N41		Federal Aid	\$2,285,177	\$2,285,177
Transportation	Bridge Replacement, Right of Way		Regional		
			Swap		
55661	STP-141-3()2C-24	Submitted	Total	\$9,171,918	\$9,171,918
lowa Department of	IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59		Federal Aid	\$7,337,534	\$7,337,534
rancportation	HMA Resurfacing with Milling		Regional		
			Swap		

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

HSIP

55594	IHSIPX-029-1()08-36	Submitted	Total	\$1,242,500		\$1,242,500
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 29: Missouri Border to US 34	_	Federal Aid	\$1,118,250		\$1,118,250
	Pavement Markings		Regional			
			Swap			

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

HSIP

55612	IHSIPX-029-1()7208-43	Submitted	Total	\$1,032,500	\$1,032,500
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 29: Pottawattamie County to Monona County		Federal Aid	\$929,250	\$929,250
	Pavement Markings		Regional		
			Swap		
55613	IHSIPX-880()008-78	Submitted	Total	\$560,000	\$560,000
lowa Department of Transportation	I 880: I-880 from I-29 to I-80		Federal Aid	\$504,000	\$504,000
	Pavement Markings		Regional		
			Swap		